PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3847605

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEY	EYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the ADDRESS OF previously recorded on Reel 037095 Frame 0723. A confirms the MAHLE INTERNATIONAL GMBH PRA STUTTGART, GERMANY 70376.		37095 Frame 0723. Assignor(s) h ATIONAL GMBH PRAGSTRASS
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
MAHLE BEHR FRANCE HAMBACH S.A.S.		10/27/2015	
Name: Street Address:	PRAG	MAHLE INTERNATIONAL GMBH PRAGSTRASSE 26-46 OTULTED ART	
City: State/Country:		STUTTGART GERMANY	
Postal Code:	70376		
	RS Total: 1		
Broporty Tyr		Number	
Property Typ			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(260)460-1700
	to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ed; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
Phone:	260-424-8000
Email:	INTEAS@faegreBD.com
Correspondent Name:	ADAM F. COX / MICKIE POTTER
Address Line 1:	FAEGRE BAKER DANIELS LLP
Address Line 2:	110 WEST BERRY STREET, SUITE 2400
Address Line 4:	FORT WAYNE, INDIANA 46802

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GRA0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICKIE POTTER
SIGNATURE:	/mickiepotter/
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=GRA0001_Assignment#page1.tif source=GRA0001_Assignment#page2.tif source=GRA0001_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 038529 FRAME: 0102

<u>503564971 11/11/2015</u>

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3611598

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
MAHLE BEHR FRANCE HAMBACH S.A.S.		10/27/2015

Street Address:	PRAGSTRASSE 24-26	
City:	STUTTGART	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	70376	1

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7383692

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	260-424-8000
Email: inteas@faegrebd.com	
Correspondent Name:	FAEGRE BAKER DANIELS LLP
Address Line 1:	110 W. BERRY STREET, SUITE 2400
Address Line 4:	FORT WAYNE, INDIANA 46802

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GRA0001-ASSIGN3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELLE L. DAVIS
SIGNATURE:	/michelle I. davis/
DATE SIGNED:	11/11/2015
Total Attachments: 2 source=GRA0001ASSIGN3#page1.tif source=GRA0001ASSIGN3#page2.tif	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS MAHLE Behr France Hambach S.A.S., of Zone Europole de Sarreguemines, 57910 Hambach, FRANCE, (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the following United States Letters Patent(s), and the invention(s) set forth therein, as shown by the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

U.S. PATENT APPLICATION NO or U.S. PATENT NO.	FILING or GRANT DATE	TITLE
7,383,692	6/10/2008	DEVICE FOR FIXING AN ADAPTER FOR AN ADD-ON PIECE TO A CONDENSER

WHEREAS MAHLE International GmbH, Pragstrasse 24-26, 70376 Stuttgart, GERMANY (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the full right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States of America, and in and to said United States Patent Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said inventions for the United States of America, and in and to said application for Letters Patent listed above, including any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America is hereby authorized to transfer the portion of the title indicated to said application to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the Assignor, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given; Assignor hereby undertakes to execute and deliver to Assignee upon request all lawful documents which may be requested by Assignee, and to furnish Assignee with all facts relating to said invention as may be requested.

PATENT REEL: 038529 FRAME: 0104

Atty. Dkt. No. ARY0002

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of FAEGRE BAKER DANIELS LLP, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Date: October 27, 2015

MAHLE Behr France Hambach S.A.S. By:___

Name: PATRICK JUNG Title: Development Deportment Manager

Date: October 27, 2015

Date: October 27, 2015

Witness: Witness:

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 04/27/2016